Name

ASHER, RALPH STEPHEN

BLACKETT, NELDON EARL

BLISS, CLARENCE BRUCE

BRAMWELL, ROSS KAY

BROWN, WILLIAM F

CONLEY, CLAYTON

CROSHAW, HOWARD LAMONT

DURBIN, GERALD DWAINE

EVANS, CARL JULIUS

GABLEHOUSE, JAMES
SAMUEL

GALLEGOS, FRANK RICHARD

GILLESPIE, ROBERT
WHEELER

HOESCH, FRANK KEITH

HOLMES, HAROLD RAY

JENSEN, WALTER VARSALL

KILLAM, HUGH CORNELIUS

LARSEN, LAWRENCE OLIVER

MADSEN, GRANT W.

MARR, AUBURN

Rank/Rate

Cpl

Cpl

1st Lt

LTJG

Pfc

1st Lt

A1C

Cpl

1st Lt

Pfc

Sgt

1st Lt

Pfc

1st Lt

Sgt

Sgt

AN

1st Lt

Capt

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)
Report for UTAH

Service
Number

RA19352918

US56131600

0-00991554

0-498061

RA19344127

AO-1910217

AF19409401

RA19316600

AO-784135

RA19351574

RA19316504

AO-1908535

US56058924

AO-784450

RA19352651

RA39946392

3692018

AO-784040

0-01286864

(Unaccounted For)

Unit

D CO 2 ENGR 2ID

D CO 1/31 REGT 7ID

HQ BTRY IX CORPS ARTY

USS ESSEX FR-51

A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

9th Fighter-Bomber Squadron

13th Bombardment Squadron
(Light)

SVC CO 19 REGT 24ID

6149th Tactical Control Squadron

E CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

HQ CO 2/9 REGT 2ID

B CO 1/179 REGT 45ID

28th Bombardment Squadron

HQ CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

H&HS CO 2 ENGR 2ID

PATRON 46

45th Tactical Reconnaissance
Squadron

1 CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

12/1/1950

10/14/1952

2/19/1952

9/4/1951

12/2/1950

12/14/1951

7/14/1953

7/19/1950

3/11/1952

11/2/1950

11/29/1950

5/12/1951

7/9/1952

6/10/1952

11/2/1950

11/30/1950

11/5/1950

10/30/1951

12/3/1950

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

otal Indiv

iduals

34

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

YELLOW SEA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

CHINA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004IcXEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000IsrrNEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000003pdoEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000sKLREA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000bHuU1pEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000JaBaYEAV

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000D1ViEEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000011nTVFEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000HsDZFEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004m2wEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004m5REAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Im0BzEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000jMF8QEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000008ULXxXEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004mAMEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000L90QMEAZ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000089X3FEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000013YXFVEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000005RWAIEAQ



Name

MARRELLI, JOSEPH

MATTHEWS, RICHARD
FRANKLIN

MICKELSEN, MORRIS S

MONTOYA, THOMAS

NESTLER, PAUL M

PETHEL, DAVID JOHN

PHILLIPS, ORVILLE PAUL

REEVES, THIEL M.

RYAN, VINCENT MARTIN

SHUPE, GLEN LAMAR

STEWART, HOWARD

VAN DEWERKER, PATRICK
WALTER

WADMAN, LAGRANT LESLIE

WAGNER, WILLIAM EDWARD

WESTERMAN, SAMUEL VERN

Rank/Rate

Cpl

M/Sgt

Cpl

PFC

Maj

Sgt

Sgt

1st Lt

Cpl

Pfc

Sgt

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

1st Lt

Report prepared: 10/16/2020 11:48 AM

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/

Service
Number

RA19316345

RA39407150

RA19346228

1232130

0-00392852

RA19334184

RA19251211

AO-1910275

RA19334575

RA19344128

RA39939610

RA19334131

US28920075

578552

0-00968477

Unit

B BTRY 57 FA7ID

B CO 1/21 REGT 241D

L CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

D CO 2/5 REGT 1MAR

HQ BTRY 57 FA 7ID

L CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

SV BTRY 38 FA 2ID

25th Fighter Interceptor Squadron

MED CO 9 REGT 2ID

1 CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

MED CO 9 REGT 2ID

HM CO 34 REGT 241D

L CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

A CO 1/7 REGT 1MAR

A BTRY 38 FA 2ID

Date of
Loss

12/6/1950

7/11/1950

10/14/1952

8/7/1952

12/6/1950

11/2/1950

11/30/1950

1/11/1952

12/1/1950

11/2/1950

12/1/1950

7/20/1950

10/14/1952

12/4/1950

11/30/1950

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000fp1kPEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000008ULVCEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000005f98ZEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000095DOKEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000040WUNEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004nddEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt00000004pKKEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000GRz54EAD

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000ATChwEAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000000402EEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Aa0XZEAZ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000DmM8PtEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000m21rsEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt0000002KZjOEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaa
Profile?id=a0Jt000000Ap3pxEAB



